
Vermont (1-1) -vs- Bucknell University (0-2)
11/17/01 at William H. Detrick Gym, New Britain, CT

 
 

 
 
Vermont 77

 
Bucknell University 60

Date: 11/17/01
Time: 6:00 p.m.
Attendance: 480
Site: William H. Detrick Gym, New Britain, CT
Referees: Alan Libardoni, Tim O'Brien, Peter Palermino
Notes: Consolation Game of the Mohegan Sun Tournament

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Vermont 31 46 77
Bucknell University 29 31 60

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Sorrentine, T.J. * 37 4-11 2-5 13-15 0-4 4 2 4 2 0 1 23
22 Coppenrath, Taylor * 37 4-14 0-0 8-8 4-2 6 2 2 1 3 1 16
45 Gaines, Trevor * 28 4-8 0-0 5-6 2-4 6 5 0 4 0 0 13
42 Anderson, Grant * 25 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 5 0 2 0 2 8
15 Anderson, Andre * 24 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 1 0
44 Sullivan, Corey 17 4-6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 10
24 Hehn, David 15 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 5
32 Njila, Germain 7 0-1 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
50 McLaughlin, Corry 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Goia, Mike 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
43 Jones, Scotty 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Phelan, Jack 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-51 5-11 28-32 10-25 35 20 11 11 3 7 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48 % 4-8   50.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 12-22   54.55 % 1-3   33.33 % 21-23   91.30 %
Total 22-51   43.1 % 5-11   45.5 % 28-32   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 18 2nd-00:47

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Bailey, Bryan * 29 6-13 3-6 2-3 2-2 4 5 2 4 0 4 17
4 Lalugba, Boakai * 28 5-6 0-0 3-5 2-7 9 5 2 3 3 1 13
25 Quinn, Matt * 29 2-9 2-6 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 0 7
0 Skornik, Davorin * 15 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 4 0 1 2 0 3
5 Blankenship, Dan * 33 1-7 0-2 0-2 1-2 3 3 4 3 0 0 2
42 Hardenbergh, Jordan 8 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 7
3 Santos, Peter 26 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
31 Niesz, Chris 1 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
50 Bennett, Jeremiah 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 2
22 Glover, Antario 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Webber, Roland 9 0-2 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rodgers, Chris 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Cohen, Dave 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-52 7-21 9-17 11-22 33 25 14 16 5 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48 % 4-8   50.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 12-22   54.55 % 1-3   33.33 % 21-23   91.30 %
Total 22-52   42.3 % 7-21   33.3 % 9-17   52.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Bailey,
Bryan

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 1 1st-15:29



 



First Half Box Score
Vermont 31

Bucknell University 29

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Sorrentine, T.J. 17 4-9 2-4 4-5 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 14
22 Coppenrath, Taylor 17 0-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
45 Gaines, Trevor 11 2-5 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
42 Anderson, Grant 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Anderson, Andre 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Sullivan, Corey 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5
24 Hehn, David 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 5
32 Njila, Germain 5 0-1 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
50 McLaughlin, Corry 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Goia, Mike 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
43 Jones, Scotty 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Phelan, Jack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-51 5-11 28-32 10-25 35 20 11 11 3 7 77
34.5 % 50.0 % 77.8 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Bailey, Bryan 14 2-6 1-3 2-2 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 2 7
4 Lalugba, Boakai 16 5-6 0-0 1-3 1-4 5 0 1 2 2 0 11
25 Quinn, Matt 15 1-3 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
0 Skornik, Davorin 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 1 2 0 3
5 Blankenship, Dan 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
42 Hardenbergh, Jordan 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
3 Santos, Peter 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 Niesz, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Bennett, Jeremiah 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
22 Glover, Antario 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Webber, Roland 5 0-2 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rodgers, Chris 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cohen, Dave 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-52 7-21 9-17 11-22 33 25 14 16 5 5 60
45.8 % 22.2 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Vermont 46

Bucknell University 31

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Sorrentine, T.J. 20 0-2 0-1 9-10 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 0 9
22 Coppenrath, Taylor 20 4-7 0-0 8-8 3-1 4 1 2 1 2 1 16
45 Gaines, Trevor 17 2-3 0-0 4-5 0-4 4 3 0 3 0 0 8
42 Anderson, Grant 12 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 2 8
15 Anderson, Andre 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 0
44 Sullivan, Corey 9 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5
24 Hehn, David 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Njila, Germain 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
50 McLaughlin, Corry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Goia, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Jones, Scotty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Phelan, Jack 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-51 5-11 28-32 10-25 35 20 11 11 3 7 77
54.5 % 33.3 % 91.3 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Bailey, Bryan 15 4-7 2-3 0-1 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 2 10
4 Lalugba, Boakai 12 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 5 1 1 1 1 2
25 Quinn, Matt 14 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
0 Skornik, Davorin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Blankenship, Dan 18 1-6 0-2 0-2 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 0 2
42 Hardenbergh, Jordan 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
3 Santos, Peter 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
31 Niesz, Chris 1 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
50 Bennett, Jeremiah 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Glover, Antario 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Webber, Roland 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rodgers, Chris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Cohen, Dave 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-52 7-21 9-17 11-22 33 25 14 16 5 5 60
39.3 % 41.7 % 57.1 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Vermont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell University
MISS JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 19:38

-- REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MATT
19:31 TURNOVER  by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
19:09 FOUL  by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

MISS JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 19:05
19:05 BLOCK  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
18:12 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by SORRENTINE,TJ --
GOOD LAYUP by SORRENTINE,TJ(in the paint) 18:03 2-0 V 2

17:38 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by SKORNIK,DAVORIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

MISS 3PTR by SORRENTINE,TJ 17:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

FOUL  by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 17:01
17:01 MISS FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:01 MISS FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT --
MISS JUMPER by SORRENTINE,TJ 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
FOUL  by SORRENTINE,TJ 16:39

16:24 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,BRYAN
MISS JUMPER by GAINES,TREVOR 16:05
REBOUND OFF by GAINES,TREVOR --
GOOD JUMPER by GAINES,TREVOR 16:02 4-2 V 2

16:00 FOUL  by QUINN,MATT
GOOD FT by GAINES,TREVOR 16:00 5-2 V 3

15:53 MISS LAYUP by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

15:49 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GAINES,TREVOR 15:45

15:45 BLOCK  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SORRENTINE,TJ 15:36

15:36 STEAL  by BAILEY,BRYAN
FOUL  by ANDERSON,ANDRE 15:29

15:29 5-5 GOOD FT by BAILEY,BRYAN
15:29 5-6 H 1 GOOD FT by BAILEY,BRYAN

FOUL  by GAINES,TREVOR 15:20
TURNOVER  by GAINES,TREVOR 15:20

15:05 MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MATT
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT --
MISS JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 14:39

14:39 BLOCK  by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by SORRENTINE,TJ 14:33 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,COREY --

14:14 8-8 GOOD DUNK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint)
13:56 FOUL  by BAILEY,BRYAN

GOOD FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 13:56 9-8 V 1
GOOD FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 13:56 10-8 V 2
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:56

13:35 MISS 3PTR by WEBBER,ROLAND
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BRYAN

13:30 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,BRYAN



MISS 3PTR by SORRENTINE,TJ 13:22
REBOUND OFF by GAINES,TREVOR --
MISS JUMPER by GAINES,TREVOR 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
FOUL  by GAINES,TREVOR 13:06

13:01 MISS 3PTR by WEBBER,ROLAND
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BRYAN

12:44 MISS JUMPER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
-- REBOUND OFF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

FOUL  by ANDERSON,GRANT 12:41
12:41 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
12:41 MISS FT by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by HEHN,DAVID(in the paint) 12:21 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,COREY --

12:05 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 11:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
11:32 12-11 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,JEREMIAH
11:10 FOUL  by BENNETT,JEREMIAH

GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,COREY 10:44 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by HEHN,DAVID --

10:23 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by SORRENTINE,TJ --
MISS JUMPER by SORRENTINE,TJ 10:14
REBOUND OFF by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 10:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
10:03 15-13 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
MISS 3PTR by HEHN,DAVID 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBBER,ROLAND
FOUL  by ANDERSON,GRANT 09:20

09:19 MISS FT by WEBBER,ROLAND
REBOUND DEF by HEHN,DAVID --

09:06 FOUL  by WEBBER,ROLAND
GOOD FT by NJILA,GERMAIN 09:06 16-13 V 3
GOOD FT by NJILA,GERMAIN 09:06 17-13 V 4

08:56 17-15 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HARDENBERGH,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,JEREMIAH

GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,COREY 08:34 19-15 V 4
08:15 19-17 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARDENBERGH,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by HEHN,DAVID 07:56 22-17 V 5
ASSIST  by NJILA,GERMAIN --

07:30 TURNOVER  by HARDENBERGH,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by NJILA,GERMAIN 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
06:54 MISS 3PTR by HARDENBERGH,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by NJILA,GERMAIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:49

06:35 FOUL  by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:35
GOOD JUMPER by GAINES,TREVOR(in the paint) 06:18 24-17 V 7

06:03 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by NJILA,GERMAIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SORRENTINE,TJ(in the paint) 05:53 26-17 V 9

05:37 TURNOVER  by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ANDRE 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MATT



Second Half Play By Play

05:02 MISS LAYUP by QUINN,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by QUINN,MATT

04:52 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:29 FOUL  by QUINN,MATT
MISS FT by NJILA,GERMAIN 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
04:19 TURNOVER  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

MISS JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 04:04
04:04 BLOCK  by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

-- REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
03:49 MISS LAYUP by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

BLOCK  by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 03:49
REBOUND DEF by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR --

03:43 FOUL  by BAILEY,BRYAN
GOOD FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 03:43 27-17 V 10
GOOD FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 03:43 28-17 V 11
FOUL  by GOIA,MIKE 03:24

03:24 28-18 V 10 GOOD FT by QUINN,MATT
03:24 MISS FT by QUINN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by GOIA,MIKE --
GOOD 3PTR by SORRENTINE,TJ 02:54 31-18 V 13

02:37 TURNOVER  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
STEAL  by SORRENTINE,TJ 02:37

02:36 FOUL  by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
MISS FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
02:25 31-20 V 11 GOOD DUNK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,PETER
FOUL  by JONES,SCOTTY 02:24

02:24 31-21 V 10 GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
MISS JUMPER by SORRENTINE,TJ 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BRYAN
01:45 31-24 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,MATT

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,BRYAN
TURNOVER  by HEHN,DAVID 01:23

01:22 STEAL  by BAILEY,BRYAN
01:20 31-26 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,BRYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRY 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MATT

00:39 31-29 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN
-- ASSIST  by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:00

VISITORS: Vermont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell University
MISS JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 19:38

-- REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MATT
19:31 TURNOVER  by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
19:09 FOUL  by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

MISS JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 19:05
19:05 BLOCK  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
18:12 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by SORRENTINE,TJ --
GOOD LAYUP by SORRENTINE,TJ(in the paint) 18:03 2-0 V 2

17:38 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by SKORNIK,DAVORIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI



MISS 3PTR by SORRENTINE,TJ 17:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

FOUL  by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 17:01
17:01 MISS FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:01 MISS FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT --
MISS JUMPER by SORRENTINE,TJ 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
FOUL  by SORRENTINE,TJ 16:39

16:24 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,BRYAN
MISS JUMPER by GAINES,TREVOR 16:05
REBOUND OFF by GAINES,TREVOR --
GOOD JUMPER by GAINES,TREVOR 16:02 4-2 V 2

16:00 FOUL  by QUINN,MATT
GOOD FT by GAINES,TREVOR 16:00 5-2 V 3

15:53 MISS LAYUP by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

15:49 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GAINES,TREVOR 15:45

15:45 BLOCK  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SORRENTINE,TJ 15:36

15:36 STEAL  by BAILEY,BRYAN
FOUL  by ANDERSON,ANDRE 15:29

15:29 5-5 GOOD FT by BAILEY,BRYAN
15:29 5-6 H 1 GOOD FT by BAILEY,BRYAN

FOUL  by GAINES,TREVOR 15:20
TURNOVER  by GAINES,TREVOR 15:20

15:05 MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MATT
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT --
MISS JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 14:39

14:39 BLOCK  by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by SORRENTINE,TJ 14:33 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,COREY --

14:14 8-8 GOOD DUNK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint)
13:56 FOUL  by BAILEY,BRYAN

GOOD FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 13:56 9-8 V 1
GOOD FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 13:56 10-8 V 2
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:56

13:35 MISS 3PTR by WEBBER,ROLAND
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BRYAN

13:30 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,BRYAN
MISS 3PTR by SORRENTINE,TJ 13:22
REBOUND OFF by GAINES,TREVOR --
MISS JUMPER by GAINES,TREVOR 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
FOUL  by GAINES,TREVOR 13:06

13:01 MISS 3PTR by WEBBER,ROLAND
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BRYAN

12:44 MISS JUMPER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
-- REBOUND OFF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

FOUL  by ANDERSON,GRANT 12:41
12:41 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
12:41 MISS FT by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by HEHN,DAVID(in the paint) 12:21 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,COREY --

12:05 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 11:43



-- REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
11:32 12-11 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,JEREMIAH
11:10 FOUL  by BENNETT,JEREMIAH

GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,COREY 10:44 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by HEHN,DAVID --

10:23 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by SORRENTINE,TJ --
MISS JUMPER by SORRENTINE,TJ 10:14
REBOUND OFF by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 10:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
10:03 15-13 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
MISS 3PTR by HEHN,DAVID 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBBER,ROLAND
FOUL  by ANDERSON,GRANT 09:20

09:19 MISS FT by WEBBER,ROLAND
REBOUND DEF by HEHN,DAVID --

09:06 FOUL  by WEBBER,ROLAND
GOOD FT by NJILA,GERMAIN 09:06 16-13 V 3
GOOD FT by NJILA,GERMAIN 09:06 17-13 V 4

08:56 17-15 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HARDENBERGH,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,JEREMIAH

GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,COREY 08:34 19-15 V 4
08:15 19-17 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARDENBERGH,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by HEHN,DAVID 07:56 22-17 V 5
ASSIST  by NJILA,GERMAIN --

07:30 TURNOVER  by HARDENBERGH,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by NJILA,GERMAIN 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
06:54 MISS 3PTR by HARDENBERGH,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by NJILA,GERMAIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:49

06:35 FOUL  by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:35
GOOD JUMPER by GAINES,TREVOR(in the paint) 06:18 24-17 V 7

06:03 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by NJILA,GERMAIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SORRENTINE,TJ(in the paint) 05:53 26-17 V 9

05:37 TURNOVER  by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ANDRE 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MATT
05:02 MISS LAYUP by QUINN,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by QUINN,MATT
04:52 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:29 FOUL  by QUINN,MATT

MISS FT by NJILA,GERMAIN 04:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

04:19 TURNOVER  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
MISS JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 04:04

04:04 BLOCK  by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
-- REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

03:49 MISS LAYUP by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
BLOCK  by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 03:49
REBOUND DEF by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR --

03:43 FOUL  by BAILEY,BRYAN
GOOD FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 03:43 27-17 V 10
GOOD FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 03:43 28-17 V 11
FOUL  by GOIA,MIKE 03:24



03:24 28-18 V 10 GOOD FT by QUINN,MATT
03:24 MISS FT by QUINN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by GOIA,MIKE --
GOOD 3PTR by SORRENTINE,TJ 02:54 31-18 V 13

02:37 TURNOVER  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
STEAL  by SORRENTINE,TJ 02:37

02:36 FOUL  by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
MISS FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
02:25 31-20 V 11 GOOD DUNK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,PETER
FOUL  by JONES,SCOTTY 02:24

02:24 31-21 V 10 GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
MISS JUMPER by SORRENTINE,TJ 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BRYAN
01:45 31-24 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,MATT

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,BRYAN
TURNOVER  by HEHN,DAVID 01:23

01:22 STEAL  by BAILEY,BRYAN
01:20 31-26 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,BRYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRY 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MATT

00:39 31-29 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN
-- ASSIST  by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:00
19:54 31-32 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,MATT

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,BRYAN
MISS JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 19:30
REBOUND OFF by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR --
GOOD TIPIN by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR(in the paint) 19:27 33-32 V 1

19:01 MISS JUMPER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ANDRE --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

18:54 35-32 V 3

ASSIST  by SORRENTINE,TJ --
18:30 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,BRYAN

STEAL  by ANDERSON,GRANT 18:28
MISS JUMPER by GAINES,TREVOR 18:20

18:20 BLOCK  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
-- REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

18:15 MISS JUMPER by QUINN,MATT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

18:10 FOUL  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,GRANT(in the paint) 17:57 37-32 V 5
ASSIST  by SORRENTINE,TJ --

17:37 TURNOVER  by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
STEAL  by ANDERSON,GRANT 17:37

17:37 FOUL  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
TURNOVER  by SORRENTINE,TJ 17:04

17:03 STEAL  by BAILEY,BRYAN
FOUL  by SORRENTINE,TJ 17:00

17:00 FOUL  by BAILEY,BRYAN
17:00 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,BRYAN

MISS JUMPER by SORRENTINE,TJ 16:58
-- REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

16:45 TURNOVER  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
16:45 FOUL  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,GRANT 16:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BRYAN

16:30 MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

FOUL  by ANDERSON,GRANT 16:27
16:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



16:03 37-34 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,BRYAN
MISS JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 15:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,COREY 15:42 39-34 V 5

15:20 39-36 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BLANKENSHIP,DAN(in the paint)
15:02 FOUL  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,COREY 15:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,PETER

14:52 39-38 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,BRYAN
GOOD LAYUP by GAINES,TREVOR(in the paint) 14:37 41-38 V 3
ASSIST  by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR --

14:37 FOUL  by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
MISS FT by GAINES,TREVOR 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:18 MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
14:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:54 MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,PETER

-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,PETER
13:50 41-40 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by SANTOS,PETER(in the paint)
13:26 FOUL  by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

GOOD FT by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 13:26 42-40 V 2
GOOD FT by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 13:26 43-40 V 3
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 13:26

13:08 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,PETER
STEAL  by SULLIVAN,COREY 13:06
TURNOVER  by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 13:01

12:59 STEAL  by BAILEY,BRYAN
12:55 MISS LAYUP by QUINN,MATT

BLOCK  by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 12:55
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:52 43-43 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN
-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,JEREMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by GAINES,TREVOR(in the paint) 12:39 45-43 V 2
ASSIST  by NJILA,GERMAIN --

12:13 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by GAINES,TREVOR --
TURNOVER  by GAINES,TREVOR 11:54

11:18 45-46 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HARDENBERGH,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

10:56 FOUL  by SANTOS,PETER
GOOD FT by GAINES,TREVOR 10:56 46-46
GOOD FT by GAINES,TREVOR 10:56 47-46 V 1

10:47 MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MATT
REBOUND DEF by GAINES,TREVOR --
MISS 3PTR by SORRENTINE,TJ 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBBER,ROLAND
10:26 47-48 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HARDENBERGH,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,GRANT(in the paint) 10:07 49-48 V 1
ASSIST  by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR --

09:47 MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
REBOUND DEF by GAINES,TREVOR --
GOOD JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 09:34 51-48 V 3

09:11 TURNOVER  by QUINN,MATT
STEAL  by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 09:09

09:03 FOUL  by HARDENBERGH,JORDAN
GOOD FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 09:03 52-48 V 4
GOOD FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 09:03 53-48 V 5
FOUL  by ANDERSON,ANDRE 08:51

08:40 MISS LAYUP by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ANDRE --



08:32 FOUL  by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
GOOD FT by GAINES,TREVOR 08:32 54-48 V 6
GOOD FT by GAINES,TREVOR 08:32 55-48 V 7
FOUL  by ANDERSON,ANDRE 08:22

08:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:16 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,GRANT 07:52

07:50 STEAL  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
07:35 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by GAINES,TREVOR --
GOOD JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:22 57-48 V 9
ASSIST  by SORRENTINE,TJ --

06:58 TURNOVER  by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,GRANT 06:44
REBOUND OFF by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 06:42
REBOUND OFF by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR(in the paint) 06:37 59-48 V 11

06:09 59-50 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,PETER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

TURNOVER  by GAINES,TREVOR 05:43
FOUL  by GAINES,TREVOR 05:30
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:30

05:27 MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MATT
REBOUND DEF by SORRENTINE,TJ --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,GRANT(in the paint) 05:00 61-50 V 11

04:49 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by SORRENTINE,TJ --
FOUL  by GAINES,TREVOR 04:38
TURNOVER  by GAINES,TREVOR 04:38
FOUL  by ANDERSON,ANDRE 04:24

04:24 MISS FT by BAILEY,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:22
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,COREY 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
FOUL  by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 04:00

04:00 61-51 V 10 GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
04:00 61-52 V 9 GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
03:46 FOUL  by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

GOOD FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 03:46 62-52 V 10
GOOD FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 03:46 63-52 V 11

03:27 MISS JUMPER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GLOVER,ANTARIO

03:21 MISS JUMPER by GLOVER,ANTARIO
BLOCK  by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 03:21
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT --

03:12 FOUL  by BAILEY,BRYAN
GOOD FT by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 03:12 64-52 V 12
GOOD FT by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 03:12 65-52 V 13
FOUL  by ANDERSON,GRANT 03:02

03:02 65-53 V 12 GOOD FT by GLOVER,ANTARIO
03:02 65-54 V 11 GOOD FT by GLOVER,ANTARIO

FOUL  by ANDERSON,GRANT 02:37
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,GRANT 02:37

02:29 65-57 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN
02:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:55 FOUL  by BAILEY,BRYAN
01:55 FOUL TECH by BAILEY,BRYAN

GOOD FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 01:55 66-57 V 9
MISS FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 01:55



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 01:55 67-57 V 10
GOOD FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 01:55 68-57 V 11
FOUL  by GAINES,TREVOR 01:47

01:47 MISS FT by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:47 MISS FT by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:37

01:36 FOUL  by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
GOOD FT by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 01:36 69-57 V 12
GOOD FT by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 01:36 70-57 V 13

01:29 TURNOVER  by QUINN,MATT
STEAL  by SULLIVAN,COREY 01:27

01:24 FOUL  by GLOVER,ANTARIO
01:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 01:24 71-57 V 14
GOOD FT by SORRENTINE,TJ 01:24 72-57 V 15

01:09 TURNOVER  by QUINN,MATT
STEAL  by ANDERSON,ANDRE 01:07
GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,COREY 00:47 75-57 V 18
ASSIST  by SORRENTINE,TJ --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:43

00:30 75-60 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by RODGERS,CHRIS

00:10 FOUL  by RODGERS,CHRIS
GOOD FT by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 00:10 76-60 V 16
GOOD FT by COPPENRATH,TAYLOR 00:10 77-60 V 17

00:05 MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by GLOVER,ANTARIO


